## BOROUGH OF STRATFORD JOINT LAND USE BOARD RESOLUTION NO. 2024:02

## ROBERT RULES OF ORDER

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Borough of Stratford Joint Land Use Board, assembled in public session this 25th day of January 2024, the Borough of Stratford Joint Land Use Board has adopted Robert's Rules of Order for use as parliamentary procedures for all Joint Land Use Board meetings as a supplement to the Board's own Rules of Procedure.

MOVED BY: Mr. Keenan SECONDED BY: Mr. McGovern THOSE IN FAVOR: All ayes	
THOSE OPPOSED: none	
ABSTAINED: none	
Date Approved and Memorialized:	
ATTEST:	
Sharon McCart, Secretary	
CERTIFICATION	
The undersigned, Recording Secretary of the Edoes hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was on January 25, 2024.	=
Dated:	
S	haron McCart, Secretary
į B	orough of Stratford Joint Land Use Board